900238128 11/08/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/29/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Supplement Sciences, Inc.		10/29/2012	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avid Health, Inc.
Street Address:	6350 NE Campus Drive
City:	Vancouver
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98661
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85393667	3D ENERGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6094977179

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 609-683-7086

Email: david.schuman@churchdwight.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Schuman

Address Line 1: 469 North Harrison Street

Address Line 2: Law Department

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AVID MERGER 3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Schuman

REEL: 004896 FRAME: 0298

TRADEMARK

900238128

Signature:	/David J. Schuman/
Date:	11/08/2012
Total Attachments: 5 source=Filed WA Certificate of Merger - Subsidiaries into Avid PDF#page1.tif source=Filed WA Certificate of Merger - Subsidiaries into Avid PDF#page2.tif source=Filed WA Certificate of Merger - Subsidiaries into Avid PDF#page3.tif source=Filed WA Certificate of Merger - Subsidiaries into Avid PDF#page4.tif source=Filed WA Certificate of Merger - Subsidiaries into Avid PDF#page5.tif	



CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, Sam Reed, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby certify that documents meeting statutory requirements have been filed and processed with the Secretary of State merging the listed "Merging Entities" into:

AVID HEALTH, INC.

WA Profit Corporation

UBI: 603-162-637

Filing Date: October 29, 2012

Merging Entities:

603-162-634 NORTHWEST NATURAL PRODUCTS, INC.

603-162-654 NUTRITION NOW, INC.

601-640-087 SUPPLEMENT SCIENCES, INC.



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Sam Reed, Secretary of State

FILED

OCT 29 2012

WA SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF

NORTHWEST NATURAL PRODUCTS, INC.

(a Washington corporation)

AND

NUTRITION NOW, INC.

(a Washington corporation)

AND

SUPPLEMENT SCIENCES, INC.

(a Washington corporation) WITH AND INTO AVID HEALTH, INC.

(a Washington corporation)

Dated: October 29, 2012

To the Secretary of State State of Washington

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 23B.11.050 of the Washington Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation does hereby submit the following Articles of Merger:

1. The names of each subsidiary corporation that is a party to the mergers, each of which is a business corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Washington, are as follows:

> Northwest Natural Products, Inc. Nutrition Now, Inc. Supplement Sciences, Inc.

(each a "Subsidiary", and collectively the "Subsidiaries").

- 2. The name of the parent corporation, which is a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of Washington, is Avid Health, Inc.
- 3. The number of outstanding shares of each Subsidiary for which all of the outstanding shares are wholly owned by Avid Health, Inc. are as follows:

Northwest Natural Products, Inc. – 100 shares, all of which are of one class; Nutrition Now, Inc. -100 shares, all of which are of one class; and Supplement Sciences, Inc. -100 shares, all of which are of one class.

- 4. The Plan of Merger for merging the Subsidiaries with and into Avid Health, Inc., as approved by resolutions of the boards of directors of Avid Health, Inc. and each Subsidiary is attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u>.
- 5. Avid Health, Inc. in its capacity as the holder of all of the outstanding shares of Northwest Natural Products, Inc., Nutrition Now, Inc. and Supplement Sciences, Inc. has waived the mailing of a copy of the Plan of Merger to Avid Health, Inc. otherwise provided for under the provisions of Section 23B.11.040 of the Washington Business Corporation Act.
 - 6. Shareholder approval was not required.
 - 7. The effective time and date of the mergers shall be effective upon filing.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be duly executed by its authorized officer as of the date first written above.

AVID HEALTH, INC.

Name: Patrick D. de Maynadier Title: Vice President

Exhibit A

Plan of Merger

FIRST: Avid Health, Inc., which is a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of Washington and who is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of Northwest Natural Products, Inc., Nutrition Now, Inc. and Supplement Sciences, Inc. all of which are business corporations organized under the laws of the State of Washington, hereby merges each of Northwest Natural Products, Inc., Nutrition Now, Inc. and Supplement Sciences, Inc. with and into Avid Health, Inc. pursuant to the provisions of the Washington Business Corporation Act.

SECOND: The separate existence of each of Northwest Natural Products, Inc., Nutrition Now, Inc. and Supplement Sciences, Inc. shall cease at the effective time and date of the mergers pursuant to the provisions of the Washington Business Corporation Act and Avid Health, Inc. shall continue its existence as the surviving corporation pursuant to the provisions of the Washington Business Corporation Act.

THIRD: The articles of incorporation of Avid Health, Inc. are not amended in any respect by this Plan of Merger.

FOURTH: The issued shares of Northwest Natural Products, Inc., Nutrition Now, Inc. and Supplement Sciences, Inc. shall not be converted or exchanged in any manner, but each said share which is issued immediately prior to the effective time and date of the mergers shall, at the effective time and date of the mergers, be surrendered and extinguished.

FIFTH: Each share of Avid Health, Inc. outstanding immediately prior to the effective time and date of the mergers is to be an identical outstanding share of Avid Health, Inc. at the effective time and date of the mergers.

SIXTH: No shares of Avid Health, Inc. and no shares, securities, or obligations convertible into such shares are to be issued or delivered under this Plan of Merger.

SEVENTH: The board of directors and the proper officers of Avid Health, Inc. are hereby authorized, empowered, and directed to do any and all acts and things, and to make, execute, deliver, file, and/or record any and all instruments, papers, and documents which shall be or become necessary, proper, or convenient to carry out or put into effect any of the provisions of this Plan of Merger or of the mergers herein provided for.

RECORDED: 11/08/2012